
COPIES TO 
1 

STATE OF NEVADA OFFICE USE ONLY 
- DNISION OF WATER RESOURCES ........ - CLIEXT'S COPY DIVISlON OFWATER RESOURCES 
-WELL DRILLER'S COPY 

PRlhT OR TYPE ONLY 

................................. WEl.1. nRIT.l.ER'S REPORT I Permit N k  .n . . - -- - - - - - - - - - - - 7 

.... .................................... Please complete this form in its cntircty in I Basin d.Kd 
accordance a.ith NllS 534.170 and NAC 534.340 NOTICE OF INTENT NO. 30792 

I .  OWNER FONTAINEBLEAU LAS VEAS LLC. ADDRISSS AT \\'ELL LOCATION 2755 S LAS VEGA BLVD. 
MAILMG ADDRESS 2827 PARADISE RD 

-- 
LAS VEGAS, NV ...... . " ....-. C NV QQlnO - ,. 

~ ~ - ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ - ~ ~ ~  

C LOG Is. WELL COXSTRUCTION 

.- . LA> V E C . 6  
2. I.OCi\-I'ION .. .SE ... -. % . NE . 'A Sec 09 21 S R 61 E CLARK Count: 

. 

l'tllA~lITNO. DW1233 162-09-602-002 - : 
lrrtlcd hr Urn>ci R-arces P.~rcel No. 

3. WORK PERFORMED 
[XI New Well Replace Recondition 

Deepen Abandon Other . 

I I I 
nonth An' 

6. LITHOLOCII 

Fmm To 
24 Inches - 0 Feet 4_q Feet 

4. PROPOSED USE (DEWATER) 
Domestic Irrigation Test 
Municipalflndustrial Monitor Stock 

~ a t e n a l  

5. WELL TYPE 
Cable Rotary RVC 
Air Other 

feet to feet 

I Packed: [XI Yes 

IS feet below land sltrfaue 

-. P.S.1 

49-Dewater wells ! ! ! I I HOLE DI.&I\IETER (BIT SIZE) 

\\'atcr 
S t r n r ~  

-- ...... 
Brown dirt & rock 
Moist dirt & rock 
White silty clay 
Brown silty clay 
Caliche 

I I I I 

I I I 10. DRILLER'S CERTIFICATION 
This \\,ell was drilled under mv suoen.ision and the renort is true to thc hest 

From 

I Weight'Ft. I Wall Thickness ,I Fmm To 
(Inched (Pounds) (Inches) (Feel! I !Feet! 

All' 

x 

Datc started 113 . 20 07 - 
Date completed 1117 . 20 07 

7. WELL TEST DATE 

I I I Nevada driller's license number issued bv the 
Division ot atcr Res rces. the on-;itc drillcr ABDS2161 W ,sU / 

To 

0 
14' 
17' 
19' 
32' 

- .  
of  my Lnowledgc. 
Namc ALLEN DRILLING INC. -- (mvnucma, - 
Addrcss 4015 WEST TOMPKINS AVE 

I C O r n r n ,  
-. 

rh~ck- 
ness Depth Drilled 40 - Feet Depth Cased 40 Feet 

LAS VECAS, NV 89103 ......... 
Neyada c o ~ ~ i G T S T T c ~ S e > i i m b e r  

~ssued by the St;~tc Cotttractars I3onrd 18916 & 18917 --- 

TEST METIIOD: Bailer Pump Air LiR 

(Rev 12101) USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY Forms Provided by Farms-On-A-Disk. Inc.. (214) 340-9429. FormsOnADlsk.com 

14' 
17' 
19' 
32' 
34' 

G.P.M. 

4 

Signed *&A ' D % l c r ~ % l n p ~  --" - 
In on rite or conmctor 

Date January 18,2007 

14' 
3' 
2' 
13' 
2' 

Draw Down 
(Feel Relow Static) 

Inches Feet Feet - 
Inches Feet - -  Feet 

C.\Sl\i(; SCHEI)IiI.E 
Si" OD. 

Time (Hounl 


